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Individual Fees under Article 8(7)(a) of the Protocol Relating to the
Madrid Agreement Concerning the International Registration of Marks

Notifications under Article 8(7) of the Protocol Relating to the Madrid Agreement Concerning the
International Registration of Marks have been made by the following States:  Benelux, China, Denmark,
Finland, Iceland, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom.  The applicable amounts of
individual fees are shown in the table below.

Individual fees
(Swiss francs) BX* CN DK FI IS NO SE CH GB

Designation fee (in the
international application or
a subsequent designation):
– for one class of goods or

services

for two classes of goods
or services

for three classes of
goods or services

– for each additional class
155

(221)1

14

345
(1036)1

172
(518)1

598

128

293
(380)1

108

227
(253)2

50

274

131

213
(248)2

89

600

50

525

117

Renewal fee:
– for one class of goods or

services

for two classes of goods
or services

for three classes of
goods or services

– for each additional class

254
(463)1

45

690

345

619

128

313
(424)1

164

227

50

274

131

213

89

600

50

583

467

February 11, 1998

___________________________

* With effect from April 1, 1998.
1 The amount in parenthesis is payable where the mark is a collective mark.
2 The amount in parenthesis is payable where the mark contains figurative elements or special characters.


