

WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION

34, chemin des Colombettes, P.O. Box 18, CH-1211 Geneva 20 (Switzerland) ‡ (41-22) 338 91 11 – Facsimile (International Trademark Registry): (41-22) 740 14 29 e-mail: intreg.mail@wipo.int – Internet: http://www.wipo.int

Individual Fees under Article 8(7)(a) of the Protocol Relating to the Madrid Agreement Concerning the International Registration of Marks

Notifications under Article 8(7) of the Protocol Relating to the Madrid Agreement Concerning the International Registration of Marks have been made by the following States: Benelux, China, Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom. The applicable amounts of individual fees are shown in the table below.

Individual fees (Swiss francs)	BX*	CN	DK	FI	IS	NO	SE	СН	GB
Designation fee (in the international application or a subsequent designation): – for one class of goods or services for two classes of goods or services		345 (1036) ¹		293 (380) ¹	$227 (253)^2$	274	213 (248) ²		525
for three classes of goods or services – for each additional class	$155(221)^1$		598					600	
	14	172 (518) ¹	128	108	50	131	89	50	117
Renewal fee: – for one class of goods or services		690		313 (424) ¹	227	274	213		583
for two classes of goods or services				()				600	
for three classes of goods or services	$254 (463)^1$		619						
- for each additional class	45	345	128	164	50	131	89	50	467

February 11, 1998

^{*} With effect from April 1, 1998.

¹ The amount in parenthesis is payable where the mark is a collective mark.

 $^{^{2}}$ The amount in parenthesis is payable where the mark contains figurative elements or special characters.